and gift items, 61 crafts stoles, provision of loan facilities for craftsmen under the “Shilpa 

Udana” special loan scheme by the Regional Development Bank.    

Accordingly, the total number of craft creations that presented for the National Handicrafts 

Exhibition this time was one thousand four hundred and ninety six (1496). The National 

Handicrafts Exhibition which is held representing 57 fields of handicrafts under the 

classification of 21 basic fields of handicrafts, gives away two Gold awards for the traditional 

handicraft segment and the modern handicraft preserving the tradition segment, Silver